#
EPiK
CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL
Features:
•	 Class I, Division 2, Zone 1
certified circuit breaker panel
•	 Using explosion-protected
components, such as

42 762 1524 362
60 762 1930 362
Main Breaker Panel + Heater
Main Breaker Panel Only
Example size
Dimensional Drawings in mm - Subject to Alterations
DISTRIBUTION
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com
Ordering Information
2-Pole Ex MCB, 8530/1 Series
Rated operational
current
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
6 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA102-C06-000-2 320180
10 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA102-C10-000-2 305876
15 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA102-C15-000-2 305877
20 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA102-C20-000-2 305878
25 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA102-C25-000-2 305879
30 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA102-C30-000-2 305880
35 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA102-C35-000-2 305931
40 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA102-C40-000-2 305932
50 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA102-C50-000-2 338763
60 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA102-C60-000-2 315507
CLASSIFICATIONS
NEC®
Class I, Division 2, Groups A,B,C,D
Zone 1, AEx db eb IIC Gb
	 FM19US0151U
Canadian Electrical Code
Ex db eb IIC Gb
Class I, Division 2, Groups A,B,C,D
	 FM19CA0080U
ATEX
     II 2 G Ex db eb IIC Gb
FM19ATEX0191U
IECEx
Ex db eb IIC Gb
IECEx FMG 19.0029U
Service Temperature
–40˚C ... +70˚C
–40˚F ... +158˚F
Based on final installation
Storage Temperature
–40˚C ≤ Ts ≤ +70˚C
–40˚F ≤ Ts ≤  +158˚F
FEATURES
•	 Branch circuit protection to UL489 and
isolation function in accordance with
EN 60947-2
•	 �DIN rail mounted
•	 Simple replacement or expansion of your
system thanks to a modular design
•	 �Designed to ANSI UL 489 /
CSA-C22.2 No. 5 & IEC 60947-2
•	 �Auxiliary contacts available and
must be specified at time of order
APPLICATIONS
•	 �Power distribution panelboards
•	 Motor starter
•	 Lighting panelboards
1-Pole Ex MCB, 8530/1 Series
Rated operational
current
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
1 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C1-000-1 316612
2 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C2-000-1 316613
3 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C3-000-1 316614
4 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C4-000-1 316615
6 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C6-000-1 316616
8 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C8-000-1 317157
10 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C10-000-1 316617
13 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C13-000-1 316618
15 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C15-000-1 317158
16 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C16-000-1 316619
20 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C20-000-1 316620
25 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C25-000-1 316621
30 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C30-000-1 317159
32 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C32-000-1 316622
35 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C35-000-1 317160
40 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C40-000-1 317211
50 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C50-000-1 338762
60 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA101-C60-000-1 324142
8530/1 Series Miniature Circuit Breakers
THERMAL-MAGNETIC Ex MCBs to ANSI UL 489 & CSA C22.2 No.5
I43
XXXXXDISTRIBUTION
3-Pole Ex MCB, 8530/1 Series
Rated operational
current
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
10 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA103-C10-000-3 305933
15 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA103-C15-000-3 305934
20 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA103-C20-000-3 305935
25 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA103-C25-000-3 305936
30 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA103-C30-000-3 305937
35 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA103-C35-000-3 305938
40 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA103-C40-000-3 305939
50 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA103-C50-000-3 305940
60 A 8530/1-MCB-NAA103-C60-000-3 305941
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com
Technical Data
Description
Rated voltage NEC® / CE Code:

• Certified to UL 489 / CSA-C22.2 No. 5
APPLICATIONS
• Power distribution panelboards
• Battery DC power distribution systems
• Main breaker applications
• Motor starters
• Lighting panelboards
Ordering Information
3-Pole Ex MCCB, 8550 Series
Auxiliary function without
Rated operational
current
Terminal size Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
AWG mm2
15 A 14 - 8 2.5 -10 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-015-10-000-
000-0000
328062
20 A 14 - 8 2.5 -10 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-020-10-000-
000-0000
313421
30 A 14 - 8 2.5 -10 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-030-10-000-
000-0000
287847
50 A 8 - 4 10 - 25 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-050-25-000-
000-0000
313390
60 A 8 - 4 10 - 25 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-060-25-000-
000-0000
287848
70 A 4 - 4/0 25 - 95 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-070-95-000-
000-0000
329949
80 A 4 - 4/0 25 - 95 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-080-95-000-
000-0000
313388
90 A 4 - 4/0 25 - 95 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-090-95-000-
000-0000
329947
100 A 4 - 4/0 25 - 95 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-100-95-000-
000-0000
307516
110 A 4 - 4/0 25 - 95 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-110-95-000-
000-0000
313389
125 A 4 - 4/0 25 - 95 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-125-95-000-
000-0000
287846
DISTRIBUTION
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com

• Main breaker applications
• Motor starters
• Lighting panelboards
8550 Series Molded-Case Circuit Breakers
THERMAL-MAGNETIC Ex MCCBs TO UL 489 & CSA C22.2 No. 5
I47
3-Pole Ex MCCB, 8550 Series
1st auxiliary function Auxiliary contact 1 change-over contact
2nd auxiliary function Fault signal contact 1 change-over contact
3rd auxiliary function without
Rated operational
current
Terminal size Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
AWG mm2
30 A 4 - 4/0 25 - 95 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-030-95-AS1-
FS1-0000
313502
8 - 4 10 - 25 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-030-25-AS1-
FS1-0000
313501
14 - 8 2.5 -10 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-030-10-AS1-
FS1-0000
313490
40 A 8 - 4 10 - 25 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-040-25-AS1-
FS1-0000
313015
60 A 8 - 4 10 - 25 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-060-25-AS1-
FS1-0000
307515
63 A 4 - 4/0 25 - 95 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-063-95-AS1-
FS1-0000
313654
8 - 4 10 - 25 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-063-25-AS1-
FS1-0000
313016
100 A 4 - 4/0 25 - 95 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-100-95-AS1-
FS1-0000
307517
125 A 4 - 4/0 25 - 95 8550/1-MCCB-GLS3-TM-125-95-AS1-
FS1-0000
30758
3-Pole Ex MCCB, 8550 Series
1st auxiliary function Auxiliary contact 1 change-over contact

4
]
DISTRIBUTION
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com
8550 Series Molded-Case Switch
MAGNETIC Ex MCS TO UL 489 & CSA C22.2 No. 5
I49
Ordering Information
3-Pole Ex MCS, 8550 Series
Auxiliary function without
Rated operational
current
Terminal size Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
AWG mm2
100 A 4 - 4/0 25 -95 8550/1-MCS-GLS3-MO-100-95-000-
000-0000
315523
8 - 4 10 - 25 8550/1-MCS-GLS3-MO-100-25-000-
000-0000
315991
Technical Data
Description

R 2,75 mm
R 0.11 "
Ordering Information
N (LOAD)
2 4
LOAD
LINE
1 3
N (PANEL)
Note the location of Line and Load terminals
when connecting the device. Terminals are
marked on the device and are here to clarify
proper connection. N (Panel) must be connected
to supply neutral for proper function.
Note product(s) containing "L" in the Catalog Number have a longer handle to be
used in the EPiK panels.
DISTRIBUTION
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com
8562/5 Series Miniature Circuit Breakers
THERMAL-MAGNETIC Ex MCBs to ANSI UL 489 & CSA C22.2 No.5
Ordering Information
2-Pole Ex MCB, 8562/52 Series
Amp Rating at
Ta = 25˚C
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
10 A 8562/52-2610-100 MCB 251403
15 A 8562/52-2610-150 MCB 251404
8562/52-2610-150-L MCB 328755
20 A 8562/52-2610-200 MCB 251405
8562/52-2610-200-L MCB 306366
30 A 8562/52-2610-300 MCB 149633
8562/52-2610-300-L MCB 306362
40 A 8562/52-2610-400 MCB 200256
3-Pole Ex MCB, 8562/53 Series
Amp Rating at
Ta = 25˚C
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
10 A 8562/53-3610-100 MCB 251406
20 A 8562/53-3610-200 MCB 251407
8562/53-3610-200-L MCB 306367
30 A 8562/53-3610-300 MCB 149795
8562/53-3610-300-L MCB 306363
32 A 8562/53-3610-320 MCB 200259
40 A 8562/53-3610-400 MCB 200261
CLASSIFICATIONS
NEC®
Class I, Division 2, Groups A,B,C,D
Class I, Zone 1, AEx de IIC T5 or T6
	 3033692
Canadian Electrical Code
Ex db eb IIC Gb
Class I, Division 2, Groups A,B,C,D
	 3033692C
Ambient Temperature Range for the
location of the equipment installation
–20˚C ... +40˚C
–4˚F ... +104˚F
Based on final installation
FEATURES
•	 Method of Protection: Flameproof
1, 2 and 3 pole with Thermal-Magnetic
Branch Circuit Protection
•	 Designed to ANSI UL 489 /
CSA-C22.2 No. 5
•	 �Finger safe, IP20
•	 Breakers are not temperature
compensated
APPLICATIONS
•	 �Power distribution panelboards
•	 Motor starter
•	 Lighting panelboards
1-Pole Ex MCB, 8562/51 Series
Amp Rating at
Ta = 25˚C
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
2 A 8562/51-1610-020 MCB 288101
4 A 8562/51-1610-040 MCB 288102
10 A 8562/51-1610-100 MCB 212724
8562/51-1610-100-L MCB 328756
15 A 8562/51-1610-150 MCB 251402
8562/51-1610-150-L MCB 328757
20 A 8562/51-1610-200 MCB 212725
8562/51-1610-200-L MCB 328751
25 A 8562/51-1610-250-L MCB 328752
30 A 8562/51-1610-300 MCB 149322
8562/51-1610-300-L MCB 328753
32 A 8562/51-1610-320 MCB 200228
8562/51-1610-320-L MCB 328754

• Certified to UL 489 / CSA-C22.2 No. 5
APPLICATIONS
• Power distribution panelboards
• Battery DC power distribution systems
• Main breaker applications in
120 / 240 V panels
THERMAL-MAGNETIC Ex MCCBs to UL 489 & CSA C22.2 No.5
Ordering Information
1-Pole Ex MCCB, 8568 Series
Amp Rating at
Ta = 25°C
Catalog Number
347 V AC or 125 V DC, 10 kAIC
SAP /
Art. No.
15 8568/MCCB-GS101B-15 219818
20 8568/MCCB-GS101B-20 219820
25 8568/MCCB-GS101B-25 240682
30 8568/MCCB-GS101B-30 219821
35 8568/MCCB-GS101B-35 240683
40 8568/MCCB-GS101B-40 219823
45 8568/MCCB-GS101B-45 240684
50 8568/MCCB-GS101B-50 240685
60 8568/MCCB-GS101B-60 219824
70 8568/MCCB-GS101B-70 240686
80 8568/MCCB-GS101B-80 240687
90 8568/MCCB-GS101B-90 240688
100 8568/MCCB-GS101B-100 240689
110 8568/MCCB-GS101B-110 240690
125 8568/MCCB-GS101B-125 240691
2-Pole Ex MCCB, 8568 Series
Amp Rating at
Ta = 25°C
Catalog Number
480 V AC or 125/250 V DC, 10 kAIC
SAP /
Art. No.
15 8568/MCCB-GS102B-15 240692
20 8568/MCCB-GS102B-20 219825
25 8568/MCCB-GS102B-25 240693
30 8568/MCCB-GS102B-30 219826
35 8568/MCCB-GS102B-35 240694
40 8568/MCCB-GS102B-40 219827
45 8568/MCCB-GS102B-45 240695
50 8568/MCCB-GS102B-50 240696
60 8568/MCCB-GS102B-60 219829
70 8568/MCCB-GS102B-70 240697
80 8568/MCCB-GS102B-80 240698
90 8568/MCCB-GS102B-90 240699
100 8568/MCCB-GS102B-100 219830
110 8568/MCCB-GS102B-110 240700
125 8568/MCCB-GS102B-125 240701
XXXXXDISTRIBUTION
8568 Series Molded-Case Circuit Breakers
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com I56
THERMAL-MAGNETIC Ex MCCBs to UL 489 & CSA C22.2 No.5
8568/MCCB 1-pole 8568/MCCB 2-pole
Dimensional Drawings (All Dimensions in mm [inches]) - Subject to Alterations
Technical Data
Versions 8568/MCCB-GS101B-...A 8568/MCCB-GS102B-...A
No. of poles 1-pole 2-pole
Rated voltage IECEx / ATEX:
AC: 240 V
DC:125 V